
STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF RAMSEY SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Tiffini Flynn Forslund; Justina Person; Bonnie
Dominguez; and Roxanne Draughn,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

State of Minnesota; Mark Dayton, in his
official capacity as the Governor of the State of
Minnesota; the Minnesota Department of
Education; Brenda Cassellius, in her official
capacity as the Commissioner of Education; St.
Paul Public Schools, Independent School
District 625; Anoka-Hennepin School District
11; Duluth Public Schools, Independent School
District 709; West St. Paul-Mendota Heights-
Eagan Area Schools, Independent School
District 197,

Defendants.

Court File No.: 62-CV-16-2161
Judge Margaret M. Marrinan

NOTICE OF APPEAL
Date of Judgment:
November 9, 2016

TO: CLERK OF THE APPELLATE COURTS, MINNESOTA JUDICIAL CENTER, ST.
PAUL, MN 55155:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs appeal to the Court of Appeals from the

judgment entered in this matter on November 9, 2016.

FISHMAN HAYGOOD, L.L.P.

Dated: January 9, 2017 James R. Swanson (LA #18455)
Alysson L. Mills (LA #32904)
Jesse C. Stewart (LA #36282)
201 St. Charles Avenue, 46th Floor
New Orleans, Louisiana 70170-4600
Telephone: (504) 586-5252
Facsimile: (504) 586-5250
jswanson@fishmanhaygood.com
amills@fishmanhaygood.com
jstewart@fishmanhaygood.com

January 9, 2017
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and

BASSFORD REMELE

A Professional Association

Dated: January 9, 2017 By __/s/ Frederick E. Finch____________
Lewis A. Remele, Jr. (MN #90724)
Frederick E. Finch (MN #29191)
Kate L. Homolka (MN #395229)
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3707
Telephone: (612) 333-3000
Facsimile: (612) 333-8829
lremele@bassford.com
ffinch@bassford.com
khomolka@bassford.com

and

Dated: January 9, 2017 Nekima Levy-Pounds (MN #335101)
2901 Lyndale Avenue N.
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411
Telephone: (612) 210-3734
nekimalevypounds@gmail.com

Contact Information for Counsel for Defendants:

State of Minnesota; Mark Dayton; the
Minnesota Department of Education; and
Brenda Cassellius,

DEFENDANTS

Alethea M. Huyser, Assistant Solicitor General
(MN #0389270)
Andrew Tweeten, Assistant Attorney General
(MN #0395190)
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

State of Minnesota
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1100
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2128

Telephone: (651) 757-1243

Facsimile: (651) 757-1028
alethea.huyser@ag.state.mn.us
andrew.tweeten@ag.state.mn.us
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Independent School District No. 625,

DEFENDANT

Peter G. Mikhail (MN #249907)
Maggie R. Wallner (MN #193458)
KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
200 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
pmikhail@kennedy-graven.com
mwallner@kennedy-graven.com
Telephone: 612-337-9300

Anoka-Hennepin School District 11,

DEFENDANT

Jeanette M. Bazis (MN #255646)
John M. Baker (MN #174403)
GREENE ESPEL PLLP
222 S. Ninth Street, Suite 2200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Telephone: (612) 373-0830
jbasiz@greeneespel.com
jbaker@greeneespel.com

Paul H. Cady (MN #189406)
GENERAL COUNSEL

Anoka-Hennepin ISD 11
2727 North Ferry Street
Anoka, Minnesota 55303
Telephone: 763-506-1089
paul.cady@anoka.k12.mn.us

Duluth Public Schools, Independent School
District 709

DEFENDANT

Scott T. Anderson (MN #157405)
Kevin J. Rupp (MN #195509)
Elizabeth J. Vieira (MN #392521)
RUPP, ANDERSON, SQUIRES & WALDSPURGER,
P.A.
333 South Seventh Street, Suite 2800
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: 612-436-4300
scott.anderson@raswlaw.com
kevin.rupp@raswlaw.com
liz.vieira@raswlaw.com

West St. Paul-Mendota Heights-Eagan Area
Schools, Independent School District 197,

DEFENDANT

James Martin (MN #019914)
Laura Tubbs Booth (MN #186910)
BOOTH LAW GROUP LLC
10520 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 200
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305
Telephone: (763) 253-4155
jmartin@boothlawgroup.com
lbooth@boothlawgroup.com

1630105.docx


